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CHAP. 206 

S:tlltl'Y of Juclg'e 
of Prooatl' , York 
eonuty, fiX{,ll. 

SalmT of 
register, fixc'lt 

Sabry of ('If'l'k 
of e()ill't~·, Pi~en~ 
taq lIis county, 
lixed. 

COUNTY OF YORK-COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, 

SEOT. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent wi th this 
nct, so fat· as the superior court for Cumberland COU11ty 3S 

concerned, are het'eby repealed. 
SEOT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Al'proYeu February 19,1889. 

An Act to amcnd Chapter one hundred Hnd llrtCCIl, Reyisl'(l Statntcs, relating-to salHl'ie~ 01 
Judge and Register of Probate for the County ofYol'k. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Huuse of Rep)'esentatives 
in Legislature assembled, a" follows: 

SEOT. 1. Sect.ion three of chapter one hunch'eel and fifteen, 

Revised Statutes of Maine, is herehy amendcrl ill the last line 
thereof, so that saic1line shalll'eaL1 as follows: 'York, seven 

hundred dollars.' 

SECT. 2. Section fUlll' of said chapter is herehy amended 

in the last line, so that saiel line shallrea<l us follows: 'Yol'k, 
seven hundred and tifty dollal's, with tll'O hllllllrell and fifty 

dollars pel' yeur nc1ditional for clerk hiro.' 

SECT. 3. This nct shall take eft'ect when approved. 

Approved February lD, ISS!). 

An Act establishing the compensation of the Clerk of the Jml kinl Courts ill the C01wtyof 
Piseata{lnis. 

Be it enacted by the Senate [lJul House of Rep1'esentatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The clerk of the judicial COllrts of the county of 

Piscataquis, shall hel'eaftet, receivll an HUlllWl compensation of 
seven huudred dollars, to be paid out of the county treasllry 
of said cOLlnty, qnarLerly, on the tir::;t j\Ioncla.l' ill the mOl1ths 
of April, July, October and February. He slwll he l'("sp()tlsi~ 

hIe 1'01' nil fees of office whether received iJy Lilll 01' nut, and 

shnll make quarterly returns thereof to the county tl'easurer, 

hefore receiving his quartel'ly cOlllpensation. 
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SECT. 2. All ncts or pnrts of ncts inconsistent with the CHAP. 208 

provisions of this nct, nre herehy repealed. 

SEc'r. 3. Tbis nct shall take effect when upproved. 

Approved FeLl'llary 19, 1889. 

Au Act to amend Chapter geventy*sevell, Section g}x, Clause ten of t.he Revised Statutes, 
relating to Equity (Jurisdictiou of the Supreme Judicial (;ourL. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives 
in Legislatw'e assembled, as follows: 

Chapter lleventy-scvcn, s-ectioll six, clause tCll of the 

Revi:-;ed Stntntcs is amencled b'y striking out the words 

"found within the staLe," so tbat the clause shall read as 
fo llows : 

X. 'In snits for rc-deliver'y of goods or chattels takcn or 

dctained from tbe owner, and secrcted or withcld, so that tbc 

samc canllot be replcviecl, and in bills in equit'y, by creditors, 

to reach Hud npply ill payment of a clcht, nlly pl'ope.rty. right, 

titlc or interetJt, legal or equitable, of n debtor, 01' debtors, 

which cannot be come at to bc attachel1 011 writ, or takcn 011 

exceutiull in a :mit at law, and 110t exempt I'rom snch attach­
ment Hlld seizure, and Ull)' pl'opert'yor interet;t conveycd 111 

frnucl of creditors.' 

Appro"ell February 19,1889. 

Au Act. to ameud Section thil'ty,olle of Chaptrr forty of the Revised Statutes) relating to 
IullllHl Fbheries. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Ho'Use of Re]J1'esentatives 
in Legislature assem.uled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Section thirty-one of chapter forty of the R,evised 
Statutes i,., here!)}' Hmcl1l1ecl by striking out of lines seven and 

eigh t thc wOl'lls, "IV i llslo \\"S and Leach's streams ill Penob­

scot," so that as alllencll~cl, said section shall rend in part ns 

follows: 'The eastern Penohscot river in Orlaml; all waters 

in Viualhavcn, Bluebill, Tremont, lVfount Desert, Edcll, 
Franklin H11l1 Sullivan;' 

SECT. 2. Tbis act shall take effeet whell approvecl. 

1\. PPl'oYed Feuruary 19, 18:jU, 

Incon'''istcnt 
acts repealed. 

Sec. 6, cll. 77, 
IL :::;, amended. 

EqnUy I)()W('l'S 

of S .. J. Court. 

Sec', 31, ('h. -to, 
n. S. lllllemled. 

Wah:!',,, ex~ 
(,Tlqltecl frolU 
pl'ovj"i{Jll-; 
reh\t.illg to 
migr!l.tul'Y Ush, 


